
Lead Agents 
 
 
 
Lead Agency for Southwest TN  
Shelby County Government, Ryan White Program 
Jennifer Marshall Pepper, Program Administrator  
160 North Main, Suite 250 
Memphis, TN 38103 
Phone: 901-222-8998 
Email: Jennifer.Pepper@shelbycountytn.gov 
 
Lead Agency for West, Middle, Southeast, and East TN 
United Way of Metropolitan Nashville  
Mia Boozer-Sharp, Sr. Manager HIV/AIDS Community Impact  
250 Venture Cir. 
Nashville, TN 37228 
Phone: 615-780-2445 
Email: mia.sharp@uwmn.org 
 
Southwest TN 
Parrish Oglesby, Regional Manager 
160 North Main St., Suite 250 
Memphis, TN 38103 
Phone: 901-222-8996 
Email: parrish.oglesby@shelbycountytn.gov 

 
West TN 
Teresa Cook, Regional Manager  
West TN Legal Services 
210 West Main Street 
P.O. Box 2066 
Jackson, TN 38302-2066 
Phone: 731-426-1324 
Email: teresa@wtls.org 

 
Middle TN 
Dandrea Alexander, Regional Manager 
Ryan White Part B and CDC HIV Prevention  
United Way of Metropolitan Nashville 
250 Venture Cir. 
Nashville, TN 37228 
Phone: 615-780-2471 
Email: dandrea.alexander@uwmn.org 

mailto:Jennifer.Pepper@shelbycountytn.gov
mailto:mia.sharp@uwmn.org
mailto:teresa@wtls.org
mailto:dandrea.alexander@uwmn.org


Southeast TN 
Knetta Adkins, Regional Manager 
Southeast TN Human Resource Agency 
740 East 12th St.  
Chattanooga, TN 37403 
Phone: 423-424-4257 
Email: knetta.adkins@uwmn.org 

 
East 
Chrishell Calhoun, Regional Manager 
United Way of Greater Knoxville 
1301 Hannah Avenue 
Knoxville, TN 37921 
Phone: 865-521-5585 
Email: chrishell.calhoun@uwmn.org 
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